TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: February 2018

This survey was conducted online within the United States from February 16-19, 2018
among 1,934 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base n=1934
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 27%
Suburban 52%
Rural 21%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 26%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 32%

Base | n=1934
AGE*
18-34 25%
35-49 24%
50-64 29%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 47%
Female 53%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4 year college degree 57%
4 year college degree or more 35%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 66%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 14%
Asian 5%
Other 4%

*Denotes weighting variable
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 1
D1 What is your age?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
18-34 488
25%

35-49 470
24%

50-64 564
29%

65+ 412
21%

Mean 48.7
Std. Dev. 16.77
Std. Err. 0.38
Sigma 1934

100%
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21 Feb 2018

Table 2
D2 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Male 916
47%

Female 1018
53%

Sigma 1934

100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16-19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population - Propensity

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii
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Table 3
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total

1934
1934

1190

23

[
]

47

>3
]

11

>3
]

203
10%

34
2%

19
1%

*

158

[
]

88
5%



Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Kansas

14

)
°

81
4%

45

[

]

22
1%
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]
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Fielding Period: February 16-19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

General Adult Population - Propensity

Total

1934

15
1%

18

>3
]

12

[
]

42
2%

26

>3
]

60

>3
]

29
2%

37
2%

11
1%

22

[
]

12
1%

64

3

°

S2 In which state do you reside?
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New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

20

)
°

139
7%

73

[

]

69

)
]
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Fielding Period: February 16-19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Total

1934

22
1%

19

>3
]

74

[
]

31
2%

155
8%

21
1%

41
2%

48

[
]

10
1%

34

3

°

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Wyoming 1

Sigma 1934
100%
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Table 4
S1 Are you over 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 1934
100%

No -
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 5
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Right track 709
37%

Wrong track 1051
54%

Don't know / Unsure 174
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 6
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Right track 936
48%

Wrong track 753
39%

Don't know / Unsure 245
13%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 7
I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 1344
70%

Very strong 281
15%

Somewhat strong 1063
55%

Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 590
30%

Somewhat weak 497
26%

Very weak 92
5%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 8
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Improving 689
36%

Getting worse 468
24%

Just as well off 695
36%

No opinion 82
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 9
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 876
(Net) 45%
Strongly approve 429
22%

Somewhat approve 447
23%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1058
(Net) 55%
Somewhat disapprove 315
16%

Strongly disapprove 742
38%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 10
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Approve

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Stimulating jobs 1105
57%

The economy 1075
56%

Fighting terrorism 1040
54%

Immigration 901
47%

Foreign affairs 843
44%

Administering the government 805

42%
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Table 11
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Administering the government 1129
58%

Foreign affairs 1091
56%

Immigration 1033
53%

Fighting terrorism 894
46%

The economy 859
44%

Stimulating Jjobs 829

43%
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Table 12
M3A 1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Approve (Net) 1075
56%

Strongly approve 541
28%

Somewhat approve 534
28%

Disapprove (Net) 859
44%

Somewhat disapprove 345
18%

Strongly disapprove 514
27%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 13
M3A 2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Approve (Net) 843
44%

Strongly approve 387
20%

Somewhat approve 456
24%

Disapprove (Net) 1091
56%

Somewhat disapprove 323
17%

Strongly disapprove 768
40%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 14
M3A 3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Approve (Net) 1040
54%

Strongly approve 517
27%

Somewhat approve 524
27%

Disapprove (Net) 894
46%

Somewhat disapprove 362
19%

Strongly disapprove 531
27%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 15
M3A 4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Approve (Net) 805
42%

Strongly approve 306
16%

Somewhat approve 500
26%

Disapprove (Net) 1129
58%

Somewhat disapprove 332
17%

Strongly disapprove 797
41%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 16
M3A 5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Approve (Net) 1105
57%

Strongly approve 536
28%

Somewhat approve 569
29%

Disapprove (Net) 829
43%

Somewhat disapprove 330
17%

Strongly disapprove 500
26%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 17
M3A 6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Immigration
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Approve (Net) 901
47%

Strongly approve 464
24%

Somewhat approve 437
23%

Disapprove (Net) 1033
53%

Somewhat disapprove 270
14%

Strongly disapprove 763
39%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 18
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 735
(Net) 38%
Strongly approve 149
8%

Somewhat approve 586
30%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1199
(Net) 62%
Somewhat disapprove 514
27%

Strongly disapprove 685
35%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 19
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 753
(Net) 39%
Strongly approve 177
9%

Somewhat approve 576
30%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1181
(Net) 61%
Somewhat disapprove 575
30%

Strongly disapprove 606
31%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 20
M9 Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump and Republicans in Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Stimulating American jobs 645

33%
Passing an infrastructure 314
spending bill 16%
Repealing and replacing the 210
Affordable Care Act (also 11%
known as "Obamacare")
Reducing the total amount of 175
immigrants allowed in the 9%
United States
Destroying ISIS 167

9%
Passing a comprehensive tax 147
reform bill %
Building a wall between the 87
United States and Mexico %
Renegotiating trade deals 86
with other countries 4%
Expanding family leave 79
policies %
Undoing the Iran deal 23

1%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 21
OMIDTERMS1 If the 2018 midterms were held today, would you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate in your district?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Democratic candidate 793
41%

Republican candidate 694
36%

Other 101
Unsure 345
18%

Sigma 1934

100%



Page 24
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16-19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 22
OMIDTERMS2 If the 2018 midterm elections were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic
Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190
Democratic Party 1026
53%

Republican Party 908
47%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 23
QMIDTERMS3 If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic
Party win control of the United States Senate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190

Democratic Party 1027
53%

Republican Party 907
47%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 24
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Democrat 716
37%

Republican 619
32%

Independent 561
29%

Other 39
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 25
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 565
Weighted Base 619
Effective Base 363
Strong Republican 355
57%

Not-so-strong Republican 264
43%

Sigma 619

100%
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Table 26
01910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 658
Weighted Base 716
Effective Base 413
Strong Democrat 429
60%

Not-so-strong Democrat 287
40%

Sigma 716

100%
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Table 27
Q1912 Insert text assignment

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 711
Weighted Base 600
Effective Base 423
Republican/Democratic 285
48%

Democratic/Republican 314
52%

Sigma 600

100%
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Table 28
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 711
Weighted Base 600
Effective Base 423
Lean Republican 172
29%

Lean Democrat 173
29%

Do not lean either way 254
42%

Sigma 600

100%
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Table 29
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Donald Trump 1850
96%

Barack Obama 1818
94%

Hillary Clinton 1818
94%

Mike Pence 1641
85%

Paul Ryan 1564
81%

Mitt Romney 1548
80%

Nancy Pelosi 1545
80%

Mitch McConnell 1296
67%

Chuck Schumer 1269
66%

Jeff Sessions 1250
65%

Robert Mueller 1203

62%



Lindsey Graham

John Kelly

Devin Nunes

Dick Durbin

Adam Schiff

1134
59%

1049
54%

829
43%

808
42%

797
41%
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Table 29
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Chuck Grassley 705
36%

Hope Hicks 671

35%
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Table 30
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Barack Obama 1092
56%

Mike Pence 812
42%

Mitt Romney 795
41%

Donald Trump 774
40%

Hillary Clinton 730
38%

Robert Mueller 708
37%

Paul Ryan 700
36%

Chuck Schumer 553
29%

Nancy Pelosi 551
29%

John Kelly 471
24%

Lindsey Graham 441

23%



Mitch McConnell

Jeff Sessions

Adam Schiff

Dick Durbin

Chuck Grassley

416
22%

405
21%

354
18%

321
17%

303
16%
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Table 30
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Devin Nunes 290
15%

Hope Hicks 220

11%
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Table 31
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Hillary Clinton 1088
56%

Donald Trump 1076
56%

Nancy Pelosi 994
51%

Mitch McConnell 879
45%

Paul Ryan 865
45%

Jeff Sessions 844
44%

Mike Pence 828
43%

Mitt Romney 752
39%

Barack Obama 726
38%

Chuck Schumer 717
37%

Lindsey Graham 693

36%



John Kelly 578

30%
Devin Nunes 539
28%
Robert Mueller 495
26%
Dick Durbin 488
25%
Hope Hicks 452

23%
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Table 31
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Adam Schiff 443
23%

Chuck Grassley 402

21%
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Table 32
F1 1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1818
94%
Very Favorable/Favorable 730
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 295
15%
Favorable 435
22%
Very Unfavorable/ 1088
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 56%
Unfavorable 300
16%
Very unfavorable 788
41%
Never heard of them 8
*
No opinion 108
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 33
F1 2 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1850
96%
Very Favorable/Favorable 774
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 400
21%
Favorable 374
19%
Very Unfavorable/ 1076
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 56%
Unfavorable 242
13%
Very unfavorable 834
43%
Never heard of them 10
1%
No opinion 74
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 34
F1 4 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1641
85%
Very Favorable/Favorable 812
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 383
20%
Favorable 429
22%
Very Unfavorable/ 828
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 253
13%
Very unfavorable 575
30%
Never heard of them 75
4%
No opinion 218
11%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 35
F1 8 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Paul Ryan

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1564
81%
Very Favorable/Favorable 700
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 165
Favorable 535
28%
Very Unfavorable/ 865
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 338
17%
Very unfavorable 527
27%
Never heard of them 102
5%
No opinion 268
14%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 36
F1 9 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1545
80%
Very Favorable/Favorable 551
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 122
Favorable 429
22%
Very Unfavorable/ 994
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 317
16%
Very unfavorable 677
35%
Never heard of them 117
6%
No opinion 272
14%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 37
F1 10 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1296
67%

Very Favorable/Favorable 416
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 66
Favorable 350
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 879
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 390
20%

Very unfavorable 490
25%

Never heard of them 248
13%

No opinion 390
20%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 38
F1 11 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1269
66%
Very Favorable/Favorable 553
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 120
Favorable 433
22%
Very Unfavorable/ 717
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 277
14%
Very unfavorable 440
23%
Never heard of them 282
15%
No opinion 382
20%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 39
F1 21 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Jeff Sessions

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1250
65%

Very Favorable/Favorable 405
(Sub-Net) 21%
Very favorable 84
Favorable 322
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 844
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 353
18%

Very unfavorable 491
25%

Never heard of them 248
13%

No opinion 436
23%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 40
F1 34 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Robert Mueller

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1203
62%
Very Favorable/Favorable 708
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 326
17%
Favorable 382
20%
Very Unfavorable/ 495
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 253
13%
Very unfavorable 242
13%
Never heard of them 291
15%
No opinion 439
23%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 41
F1 37 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Barack Obama

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1818
94%

Very Favorable/Favorable 1092
(Sub-Net) 56%
Very favorable 700

36%

Favorable 392
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 726
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 233
12%

Very unfavorable 493
26%

Never heard of them 30
2%

No opinion 86
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 42
F1 38 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

John Kelly

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1049
54%

Very Favorable/Favorable 471
(Sub-Net) 24%
Very favorable 130
Favorable 341
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 578
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 297
15%

Very unfavorable 281
15%

Never heard of them 379
20%

No opinion 506
26%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 43
F1 39 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Hope Hicks

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 671
35%
Very Favorable/Favorable 220
(Sub-Net) 11%
Very favorable 46
Favorable 174
9%
Very Unfavorable/ 452
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 221
11%
Very unfavorable 231
12%
Never heard of them 711
37%
No opinion 552
29%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 44
F1 40 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Adam Schiff

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 797
41%

Very Favorable/Favorable 354
(Sub-Net) 18%
Very favorable 117
Favorable 237
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 443
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 206
11%

Very unfavorable 237
12%

Never heard of them 581
30%

No opinion 556
29%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 45
F1 41 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Devin Nunes

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 829
43%

Very Favorable/Favorable 290
(Sub-Net) 15%
Very favorable 85
Favorable 205
11%

Very Unfavorable/ 539
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 213
11%

Very unfavorable 326
17%

Never heard of them 616
32%

No opinion 489
25%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 46
Fl 42 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Lindsey Graham

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1134
59%

Very Favorable/Favorable 441
(Sub-Net) 23%
Very favorable 57
Favorable 384
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 693
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 430
22%

Very unfavorable 264
14%

Never heard of them 345
18%

No opinion 455
24%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 47
F1 43 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Dick Durbin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 808
42%

Very Favorable/Favorable 321
(Sub-Net) 17%
Very favorable 88
Favorable 232
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 488
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 242
13%

Very unfavorable 246
13%

Never heard of them 566
29%

No opinion 560
29%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 48
F1l 44 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Grassley

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 705
36%

Very Favorable/Favorable 303
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 61
Favorable 242
13%

Very Unfavorable/ 402
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 21%
Unfavorable 232
12%

Very unfavorable 170
9%

Never heard of them 713
37%

No opinion 516
27%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 49
F1 45 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Mitt Romney

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1548
80%
Very Favorable/Favorable 795
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 155
Favorable 641
33%
Very Unfavorable/ 752
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 478
25%
Very unfavorable 275
14%
Never heard of them 67
3%
No opinion 319
17%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 50
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Health care 686
35%

Terrorism/national security 617
32%

Economy and jobs 613
32%

Immigration 535
28%

National debt/ federal 446
budget deficits 23%
Crime and drugs 346
18%

Corruption 337
17%

Environment / climate change 276
14%

Education 269
14%

Race relations 254
13%

Taxes 247
13%

Income inequality 241

12%



Cybersecurity

Criminal justice (policing,
courts, prisons)

Defense

Political correctness

Women's rights

224
12%

178
9%

162

[
]

118
6%

113

)
]
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Fielding Period: February 16-19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

I1 What would you say are the most important issues

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1934
Foreign policy 103
5%

Other 37
Sigma 5802

300%

facing the country today? Please select three.

Page 56

21 Feb 2018
Table 50
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Table 51
M3B Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling North Korea?

Base: Split Sample

Total

Unweighted Base 970

Weighted Base 957

Effective Base 594
Approve 406
42%

Disapprove 551
58%

Sigma 957

100%
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Table 52
M3B-TEST Do you approve or disapprove the way the U.S. government is handling North Korea?

Base: Split Sample

Total

Unweighted Base 964
Weighted Base 977
Effective Base 596
Approve 491
50%

Disapprove 486
50%

Sigma 977

100%
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Table 53
M3C Do you think the U.S. government on should leave the Iran nuclear deal as it is or attempt to renegotiate it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Leave it as 1is 842
44%

Attempt to renegotiate it 1092
56%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 54
TAX3A Do you favor or oppose the tax bill that was recently passed by the U.S. Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Favor 922
48%

Oppose 1012
52%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 55
TAX1 Are you getting a tax cut in 2018 or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190

Yes 537
28%

No 599
31%

Don't Know / Unsure 798
41%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 56
TAX2 How much information do you feel you have about the new tax bill - too much, too little, or about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Too much 123
Too little 1202
62%

About right 609
31%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 57
IM1 Do you think that children who were brought into this country illegally by their parents, many of whom are now
in their 20s and 30s, should be given work permits or denied work permits?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Should be given work permits 1496
77%

Should be denied work 438
permits 23%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 58
IM2 Do you think that children who were brought into this country illegally by their parents, many of whom are now in their 20s and 30s, should be
given a path to U.S. citizenship or should not be entitled to a path to citizenship without first returning home?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Should be given a path to 1469
U.S. citizenship 76%
Should not be entitled to a 465
path to citizenship without 24%
first returning home
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 59
IM3 Do you think that children who were brought into this country illegally by their parents, many of whom are
now in their 20s and 30s, should be given preference for their parents and relatives to move to
this country or should they not be given preference for their relatives?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Should be preference for 767
their parents and relatives 40%
to move to this country
Should not be given 1167
preference for their 60%
relatives to move to this
country
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 60
IM4 Do you think immigration priority for those coming to the U.S. should be based on a person's ability to contribute to America
as measured by their education and skills or based on a person having relatives in the U.S.?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Should be based on a 1619
person's ability to 84%
contribute to America
Should be based on a person 315
having relatives in the U.S. 16%
Sigma 1934

100%
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21 Feb 2018

Table 61
IM6 Do you think current border security is adequate or inadequate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Adequate 727
38%

Inadequate 1207
62%

Sigma 1934

100%
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21 Feb 2018

Table 62
IM7 Do you think we should have basically open borders or do you think we need secure borders?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Basically open borders 403
21%

Secure borders 1531
79%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 63
IM8 Do you support or oppose building a combination of physical and electronic barriers across the U.S.-Mexico border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Support 1109
57%

Oppose 825
43%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 64
IM9 Do you favor or oppose the lottery that randomly picks 50,000 people to enter the U.S. each year for greater diversity?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Favor 589
30%

Oppose 1345
70%

Sigma 1934

100%



Page 71
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16-19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 65
IM11 Would you favor or oppose a congressional deal that gives undocumented immigrants brought here by their parents work permits and a path to
citizenship in exchange for increasing merit preference over preference for relatives, eliminating the diversity visa lottery, and
funding barrier security on the U.S.-Mexico border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Favor 1219
63%

Oppose 715
37%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 66
IM12 Undocumented immigrants brought here by their parents are also referred to as DACA recipients. Should DACA recipients be able
to bring in their parents into the country with them if they are given a pathway to citizenship,
or does this only encourage bringing in more undocumented people to the US?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Should be able to bring 774
their parents into the 40%
country
Should not be able to bring 1160
their parents as this only 60%
encourages bringing in more
undocumented people to the
Us
Sigma 1934

100%
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Fielding Period: February 16-19,

Page 73

2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

21 Feb 2018
Table 67

IM13 Do you think Democrats in Congress want to find a legislative solution for DACA recipients

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Democrats want to find a
solution

Democrats are holding it out
as an issue for the midterm

elections

Sigma

or are they holding it out as an issue for the midterm Congressional elections?

Total

1934
1934
1190
910
47%
1024

53%

1934
100%
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Table 68
IM14 Should Congress pass legislation that addresses DACA recipients only,
border security only, or addresses both issues at the same time?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
DACA recipients only 520
27%

Border security only 238
12%

Both DACA recipients and 1176
border security 61%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 69
POSTSOTUl Have you heard anything about this year's State of the Union address delivered by the President in front of Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Yes, I saw or heard the 663

speech directly 34%
I read about the speech it 695

in the news but did not see 36%
or hear it directly

No, I did not hear anything 575

about the speech 30%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 70
POSTSOTU2 What is your view of the President's State of the Union address?

Base: Saw, Heard, Read SOTU

Total

Unweighted Base 1367
Weighted Base 1359
Effective Base 842
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 701
(Net) 52%
Strongly approve 416
31%

Somewhat approve 285
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 544
(Net) 40%
Somewhat disapprove 199
15%

Strongly disapprove 346
25%

No opinion / Don't Know 113
8%

Sigma 1359

100%
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Table 71
POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Provide patients with 1772
terminal conditions access 92%
to experimental treatments
that could save their lives
Reduce the price of 1769
prescription drugs 91%
Invest in workforce 1734
development and job training 90%
by opening vocational
schools
Defeating ISIS completely 1726

89%

Fighting the drug epidemic 1724
and helping get treatment 89%
for those in need
Support working families by 1652
supporting paid family leave 85%
Fix bad trade deals and 1596
negotiate new ones in a way 83%

that is fair and reciprocal
to American interests



Reform prisons to help 1592
former inmates who have 82%
served their time get a

second chance

Reform the civil service to 1545
make it easier for Cabinet 80%
Secretaries to reward good

federal employees and fire

and replace bad ones
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Table 71
POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Total

Invest at least $1.5 1518
trillion into new 79%
infrastructure investments,

streamline the permitting

and approval process for

infrastructure projects to

take no more than 2 years,

and foster partnerships

between federal, state, and

local governments and the

private sector

Passing legislation to help 1517
ensure American foreign- 78%
assistance dollars always

serve American interests and

only go to American allies

Push through comprehensive 1463
immigration reform 76%

Keep open the military 1423
detention facilities at 74%
Guantanamo Bay and grant

intelligence agencies all

necessary legal powers to

detain terrorists, wherever

they are

Address the flaws in the 1411
Iran nuclear deal through 73%
new legislation or by

renegotiating the deal

Prevent the North Koreans 1356
from keeping their nuclear 70%
weapons, no matter the cost



Ending the defense sequester
to fully fund the US
military

Modernizing and rebuild the
US nuclear arsenal

Push through tough new
sanctions on Cuba and
Venezuela

1341
69%

1167
60%

1082
56%
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Table 72
POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Push through tough new 852
sanctions on Cuba and 445
Venezuela
Modernizing and rebuild the 767
US nuclear arsenal 40%
Ending the defense sequester 593
to fully fund the US 31%
military
Prevent the North Koreans 578
from keeping their nuclear 30%
weapons, no matter the cost
Address the flaws in the 523
Iran nuclear deal through 27%
new legislation or by
renegotiating the deal
Keep open the military 511
detention facilities at 26%

Guantanamo Bay and grant
intelligence agencies all
necessary legal powers to
detain terrorists, wherever
they are



Push through comprehensive 471

immigration reform 24%
Passing legislation to help 417
ensure American foreign- 22%

assistance dollars always
serve American interests and
only go to American allies
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Table 72
POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Invest at least $1.5 416
trillion into new 21%
infrastructure investments,
streamline the permitting
and approval process for
infrastructure projects to
take no more than 2 years,
and foster partnerships
between federal, state, and
local governments and the
private sector
Reform the civil service to 389
make it easier for Cabinet 20%
Secretaries to reward good
federal employees and fire
and replace bad ones
Reform prisons to help 342
former inmates who have 18%
served their time get a
second chance
Fix bad trade deals and 338
negotiate new ones in a way 17%
that is fair and reciprocal
to American interests
Support working families by 282
supporting paid family leave 15%
Fighting the drug epidemic 210
and helping get treatment 11%
for those in need
Defeating ISIS completely 208

11%



Invest in workforce 200

development and job training 10%
by opening vocational
schools

165

Reduce the price of
prescription drugs %
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Table 72
POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total

Provide patients with 162
terminal conditions access %
to experimental treatments

that could save their lives
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Table 73
POSTSOTU3 1 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Reform the civil service to make it easier for Cabinet Secretaries to reward good federal employees and fire and replace bad ones

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1545
(Net) 80%
Strongly support 711
37%

Somewhat support 834
43%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 389
(Net) 20%
Somewhat oppose 277
14%

Strongly oppose 112
6%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 74
POSTSOTU3 2 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Provide patients with terminal conditions access to experimental treatments that could save their lives

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1772
(Net) 92%
Strongly support 1117
58%

Somewhat support 655
34%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 162
(Net) 8%
Somewhat oppose 121
6%

Strongly oppose 41
2%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 75
POSTSOTU3 3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Reduce the price of prescription drugs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1769
(Net) 91%
Strongly support 1277
66%

Somewhat support 492
25%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 165
(Net) 9%
Somewhat oppose 95
5%

Strongly oppose 69
4%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 76
POSTSOTU3 4 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Fix bad trade deals and negotiate new ones in a way that is fair and reciprocal to American interests

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1596
(Net) 83%
Strongly support 812
42%

Somewhat support 784
41%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 338
(Net) 17%
Somewhat oppose 241
12%

Strongly oppose 97
5%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 77
POSTSOTU3 5 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Invest at least $1.5 trillion into new infrastructure investments, streamline the permitting and approval process for infrastructure projects to take

no more than 2 years,
and foster partnerships between federal, state, and local governments and the private sector

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1518
(Net) 79%
Strongly support 697
36%

Somewhat support 822
42%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 416
(Net) 21%
Somewhat oppose 303
16%

Strongly oppose 113
6%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 78
POSTSOTU3 6 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Invest in workforce development and job training by opening vocational schools

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1734
(Net) 90%
Strongly support 938
49%

Somewhat support 796
41%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 200
(Net) 10%
Somewhat oppose 150
8%

Strongly oppose 50
3%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 79
POSTSOTU3 7 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Support working families by supporting paid family leave

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1652
(Net) 85%
Strongly support 917
47%

Somewhat support 735
38%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 282
(Net) 15%
Somewhat oppose 218
11%

Strongly oppose 64
3%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 80
POSTSOTU3 8 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Reform prisons to help former inmates who have served their time get a second chance

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1592
(Net) 82%
Strongly support 615
32%

Somewhat support 976
50%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 342
(Net) 18%
Somewhat oppose 239
12%

Strongly oppose 104
5%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 81
POSTSOTU3 9 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Fighting the drug epidemic and helping get treatment for those in need

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1724
(Net) 89%
Strongly support 973
50%

Somewhat support 750
39%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 210
(Net) 11%
Somewhat oppose 140
7%

Strongly oppose 70
4%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 82
POSTSOTU3 10 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Ending the defense sequester to fully fund the US military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1341
(Net) 69%
Strongly support 683
35%

Somewhat support 658
34%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 593
(Net) 31%
Somewhat oppose 413
21%

Strongly oppose 180
9%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 83
POSTSOTU3 11 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Modernizing and rebuild the US nuclear arsenal

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1167
(Net) 60%
Strongly support 490
25%

Somewhat support 677
35%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 767
(Net) 40%
Somewhat oppose 522
27%

Strongly oppose 245
13%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 84
POSTSOTU3 12 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Defeating ISIS completely

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1726
(Net) 89%
Strongly support 1110
57%

Somewhat support 616
32%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 208
(Net) 11%
Somewhat oppose 141
7%

Strongly oppose 67
3%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 85
POSTSOTU3 13 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Keep open the military detention facilities at Guantanamo Bay and grant intelligence agencies all necessary legal powers to detain terrorists,
wherever they are

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1423
(Net) 74%
Strongly support 763
39%

Somewhat support 660
34%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 511
(Net) 26%
Somewhat oppose 307
16%

Strongly oppose 203
11%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 86
POSTSOTU3 14 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Passing legislation to help ensure American foreign-assistance dollars always serve American interests and only go to American allies

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Strongly/Somewhat Support 1517
(Net) 78%

Strongly support 753
39%

Somewhat support 764
39%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 417
(Net) 22%

Somewhat oppose 310
16%

Strongly oppose 108
6%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 87
POSTSOTU3 15 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Address the flaws in the Iran nuclear deal through new legislation or by renegotiating the deal

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1411
(Net) 73%
Strongly support 589
30%

Somewhat support 821
42%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 523
(Net) 27%
Somewhat oppose 370
19%

Strongly oppose 154
8%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 88
POSTSOTU3 16 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Push through tough new sanctions on Cuba and Venezuela

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1082
(Net) 56%
Strongly support 389
20%

Somewhat support 694
36%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 852
(Net) 44%
Somewhat oppose 654
34%

Strongly oppose 198
10%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 89
POSTSOTU3 17 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Prevent the North Koreans from keeping their nuclear weapons, no matter the cost

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1356
(Net) 70%
Strongly support 623
32%

Somewhat support 733
38%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 578
(Net) 30%
Somewhat oppose 410
21%

Strongly oppose 168
9%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 90
POSTSOTU3 18 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Push through comprehensive immigration reform

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1463
(Net) 76%
Strongly support 731
38%

Somewhat support 732
38%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 471
(Net) 24%
Somewhat oppose 329
17%

Strongly oppose 142
7%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 91
M8 Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
President Trump should hold 579
out for his agenda, even if 30%
it means achieving change
without Congressional or
Democratic approval
President Trump should 1355
compromise on his agenda in 70%
order to work together with
Congress and Democrats
Sigma 1934

100%
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Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Democrats should boycott and
resist everything President
Trump and his administration
are doing

Democrats should look to
cooperate with President
Trump and his administration
and make deals on the issues
they support

Sigma

Total

1934

1934

1190

399
21

1535
79

1934
100
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M19 Which is closer to your view?
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Table 93
M9B Do you think that, for his actions, President Trump should be impeached and
removed from office, censured by Congress, or no action should be taken?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Impeached and removed from 756
office 39%
Censured by Congress 339
18%

No action should be taken 839
43%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 94
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Helping the country 788
41%

Hurting the country 1146
59%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 95
QOCOLLUSION Do you think the independent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding
with the Russians or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Found 722
37%

Not found 709
37%

Don't know 503
26%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 96
QBELIEVE Who do you believe most when it comes to the ongoing Russia investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
President Trump 543
28%

Congress 176
9%

FBI and the Justice 1215
Department 63%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 97
PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.

Summary Of Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

The White House released a 1293
Republican Congressional 67%
memo which alleges the FBI

and the Department of

Justice mishandled a secret

wiretapping and surveillance

application

on an American citizen and

former Trump campaign

adviser, by failing to

adequately disclose that the

research used in the warrant

against him was paid for by

the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic National

Committee.

The White House denied the 1092
request to release a 56%
separate memo by

Congressional Democrats that

aims to address what

information beyond that

collected by Mr. Steele was

used in the warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign

adviser, sending it back for

revisions due to national-

security concerns.

The Steele Dossier, filled 1021
with salacious and 53%



unverified Russia-related
allegations about Donald
Trump and other members of
his presidential campaign,
was based on

the hiring of former British
spy Christopher Steele and
paid for by Fusion GPS, a
sub-contractor for the
Hillary Clinton campaign and
the Democratic

National Committee.
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Table 97
PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.

Summary Of Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Total

Former FBI Director James 1006
Comey testified to the 52%
Senate that the FBI couldn't

meaningfully corroborate the

Steele dossier, but used it

anyway in Foreign

Intelligence

Surveillance Court

proceedings because Mr.

Steele had previously

provided "reliable"

information.

The State Department passed 923
information to the FBI that 48%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney

Blumenthal and Cody Shearer,

information

which was then used as part

of the FBI's secret

wiretapping warrant to

surveil a Trump campaign

adviser.

Senators Chuck Grassley and 883
Lindsey Graham released a 46%
separate Senate memo that

alleges that the FBI and the

Justice Department relied

significantly on the Steele

Dossier without verifying it

to obtain secret wiretapping

warrants on a Trump campaign

advisor, and that the

dossier author may have lied

to the FBI.



Christopher Steele 861
indirectly compiled his 45%
dossier in a matter of

weeks, by phone, through

contacts of contacts in

Russia without wvalidating

his sources first hand.
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Table 97
PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.

Summary Of Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Total

Senators Chuck Grassley and 857
Lindsey Graham have 44%
requested an explanation

from former national

security advisor Susan Rice

for an email she sent

herself on the last day

of the Obama administration

documenting a meeting in

which President Obama

suggests the government may

want to consider withholding

information from the

incoming

Trump administration about

the Russia investigation.

Christopher Steele and 770
Fusion GPS released the 40%
findings of the dossier to

the press even though the

FBI had expressly told Mr.

Steele not to speak to

anybody outside

the bureau about the

dossier.

Christopher Steele failed to 687
disclose his press briefings 36%
to the FBI, or lied about

them, since the FBI assured

the FISA court that he was

not talking to the press.
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Table 98
PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.

Summary Of Not Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Christopher Steele failed to 1247
disclose his press briefings 64%
to the FBI, or lied about
them, since the FBI assured
the FISA court that he was
not talking to the press.
Christopher Steele and 1164
Fusion GPS released the 60%
findings of the dossier to
the press even though the
FBI had expressly told Mr.
Steele not to speak to
anybody outside
the bureau about the
dossier.
Senators Chuck Grassley and 1077
Lindsey Graham have 56%

requested an explanation
from former national
security advisor Susan Rice
for an email she sent
herself on the last day

of the Obama administration
documenting a meeting in
which President Obama
suggests the government may
want to consider withholding
information from the
incoming



Trump administration about
the Russia investigation.

Christopher Steele 1073
indirectly compiled his 55%
dossier in a matter of

weeks, by phone, through

contacts of contacts in

Russia without wvalidating

his sources first hand.
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Table 98
PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.

Summary Of Not Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Total

Senators Chuck Grassley and 1051
Lindsey Graham released a 54%
separate Senate memo that

alleges that the FBI and the

Justice Department relied

significantly on the Steele

Dossier without verifying it

to obtain secret wiretapping

warrants on a Trump campaign

advisor, and that the

dossier author may have lied

to the FBI.

The State Department passed 1011
information to the FBI that 52%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney

Blumenthal and Cody Shearer,

information

which was then used as part

of the FBI's secret

wiretapping warrant to

surveil a Trump campaign

adviser.

Former FBI Director James 928
Comey testified to the 48%
Senate that the FBI couldn't

meaningfully corroborate the

Steele dossier, but used it

anyway in Foreign

Intelligence

Surveillance Court

proceedings because Mr.

Steele had previously

provided "reliable"

information.



The Steele Dossier, filled 913
with salacious and 47%
unverified Russia-related

allegations about Donald

Trump and other members of

his presidential campaign,

was based on

the hiring of former British

spy Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fusion GPS, a

sub-contractor for the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic

National Committee.
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Table 98
PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.

Summary Of Not Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Total

The White House denied the 842
request to release a 44%
separate memo by

Congressional Democrats that

aims to address what

information beyond that

collected by Mr. Steele was

used in the warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign

adviser, sending it back for

revisions due to national-

security concerns.

The White House released a 641
Republican Congressional 33%
memo which alleges the FBI

and the Department of

Justice mishandled a secret

wiretapping and surveillance

application

on an American citizen and

former Trump campaign

adviser, by failing to

adequately disclose that the

research used in the warrant

against him was paid for by

the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic National

Committee.
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Table 99
PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.

Summary Of Believe It Is True

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

The White House denied the 1431
request to release a 74%
separate memo by

Congressional Democrats that

aims to address what

information beyond that

collected by Mr. Steele was

used in the warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign

adviser, sending it back for

revisions due to national-

security concerns.

Senators Chuck Grassley and 1293
Lindsey Graham have 67%
requested an explanation

from former national

security advisor Susan Rice

for an email she sent

herself on the last day

of the Obama administration

documenting a meeting in

which President Obama

suggests the government may

want to consider withholding

information from the

incoming

Trump administration about

the Russia investigation.

Former FBI Director James 1287
Comey testified to the 67%
Senate that the FBI couldn't



meaningfully corroborate the
Steele dossier, but used it
anyway in Foreign
Intelligence

Surveillance Court
proceedings because Mr.
Steele had previously
provided "reliable"
information.
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PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.

Summary Of Believe It Is True

Base: All Respondents

Total

The State Department passed 1256
information to the FBI that 65%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney

Blumenthal and Cody Shearer,

information

which was then used as part

of the FBI's secret

wiretapping warrant to

surveil a Trump campaign

adviser.

Christopher Steele failed to 1213
disclose his press briefings 63%
to the FBI, or lied about

them, since the FBI assured

the FISA court that he was

not talking to the press.

Senators Chuck Grassley and 1213
Lindsey Graham released a 63%
separate Senate memo that

alleges that the FBI and the

Justice Department relied

significantly on the Steele

Dossier without verifying it

to obtain secret wiretapping

warrants on a Trump campaign

advisor, and that the

dossier author may have lied

to the FBI.

The White House released a 1210
Republican Congressional 63%
memo which alleges the FBI

and the Department of

Justice mishandled a secret



wiretapping and surveillance
application

on an American citizen and
former Trump campaign
adviser, by failing to
adequately disclose that the
research used in the warrant
against him was paid for by
the

Hillary Clinton campaign and
the Democratic National
Committee.
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PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.

Summary Of Believe It Is True

Base: All Respondents

Total

Christopher Steele and 1194
Fusion GPS released the 62%
findings of the dossier to

the press even though the

FBI had expressly told Mr.

Steele not to speak to

anybody outside

the bureau about the

dossier.

Christopher Steele 1178
indirectly compiled his 61%
dossier in a matter of

weeks, by phone, through

contacts of contacts in

Russia without validating

his sources first hand.

The Steele Dossier, filled 1154
with salacious and 60%
unverified Russia-related

allegations about Donald

Trump and other members of

his presidential campaign,

was based on

the hiring of former British

spy Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fusion GPS, a

sub-contractor for the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic

National Committee.
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Table 100
PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.

Summary Of Not True

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

The Steele Dossier, filled 780
with salacious and 40%
unverified Russia-related

allegations about Donald

Trump and other members of

his presidential campaign,

was based on

the hiring of former British

spy Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fusion GPS, a

sub-contractor for the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic

National Committee.

Christopher Steele 756
indirectly compiled his 39%
dossier in a matter of

weeks, by phone, through

contacts of contacts in

Russia without validating

his sources first hand.

Christopher Steele and 740
Fusion GPS released the 38%
findings of the dossier to

the press even though the

FBI had expressly told Mr.

Steele not to speak to

anybody outside

the bureau about the

dossier.
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Table 100
PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.

Summary Of Not True

Base: All Respondents

Total

The White House released a 724
Republican Congressional 37%
memo which alleges the FBI

and the Department of

Justice mishandled a secret

wiretapping and surveillance

application

on an American citizen and

former Trump campaign

adviser, by failing to

adequately disclose that the

research used in the warrant

against him was paid for by

the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic National

Committee.

Senators Chuck Grassley and 721
Lindsey Graham released a 37%
separate Senate memo that

alleges that the FBI and the

Justice Department relied

significantly on the Steele

Dossier without verifying it

to obtain secret wiretapping

warrants on a Trump campaign

advisor, and that the

dossier author may have lied

to the FBI.

Christopher Steele failed to 721
disclose his press briefings 37%
to the FBI, or lied about

them, since the FBI assured

the FISA court that he was

not talking to the press.

The State Department passed 678



information to the FBI that 35%
was sourced by two
longstanding Clinton
political operatives, Sidney
Blumenthal and Cody Shearer,
information

which was then used as part
of the FBI's secret
wiretapping warrant to
surveil a Trump campaign
adviser.
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Table 100
PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.

Summary Of Not True

Base: All Respondents

Total

Former FBI Director James 647
Comey testified to the 33%
Senate that the FBI couldn't

meaningfully corroborate the

Steele dossier, but used it

anyway in Foreign

Intelligence

Surveillance Court

proceedings because Mr.

Steele had previously

provided "reliable"

information.

Senators Chuck Grassley and 641
Lindsey Graham have 33%
requested an explanation

from former national

security advisor Susan Rice

for an email she sent

herself on the last day

of the Obama administration

documenting a meeting in

which President Obama

suggests the government may

want to consider withholding

information from the

incoming

Trump administration about

the Russia investigation.

The White House denied the 503
request to release a 26%
separate memo by

Congressional Democrats that

aims to address what

information beyond that

collected by Mr. Steele was

used in the warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign

adviser, sending it back for

revisions due to national-



security concerns.
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Table 101
PROBE14 Do you consider these developments significant or not significant?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Significant 1415
73%

Not significant 519
27%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 102
PROBE15 Do you think these developments are evidence of significant bias in the Trump-Russia
probe or they are not evidence of significant bias?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Evidence 1167
60%

Not evidence 767
40%

Sigma 1934

100%
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PROBE16 Do you think these facts warrant an investigation of the FBI and how it handled the Trump-Russia probe?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Warrant an investigation 1245
64%

Don't warrant an 689
investigation 36%
Sigma 1934

100%
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PROBE17 Do you think these facts warrant an investigation of the FISA Court and how it handled evidence
leading to the secret surveillance of a Trump campaign advisor?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Warrant an investigation 1244
64%

Don't warrant an 690
investigation 36%
Sigma 1934

100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16-19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 122

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

The White House released a
Republican Congressional
memo which alleges the FBI
and the Department of
Justice mishandled a secret
wiretapping

and surveillance application
on an American citizen and
former Trump campaign
adviser, by failing to
adequately disclose that the
research used in the warrant
against him was paid for by
the Hillary Clinton campaign
and the Democratic National
Committee.

The White House denied the
request to release a
separate memo by
Congressional Democrats that
aims

to address what information
beyond that collected by Mr.
Steele was used in the
warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign
adviser, sending it back for
revisions due to
national-security concerns.

The Steele Dossier, filled
with salacious and
unverified Russia-related
allegations about Donald

21 Feb 2018
Table 105
PROBE18 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the most?

Total

1934

1934

1190

492
25%

375
19%

237
12%



Trump and other

members of his presidential
campaign, was based on the
hiring of former British spy
Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fusion GPS, a
sub-contractor for the
Hillary Clinton campaign and
the Democratic National
Committee.
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PROBE18 Which,

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1934

Senators Chuck Grassley and 196
Lindsey Graham have 10%
requested an explanation

from former national

security advisor Susan Rice

for an

email she sent herself on

the last day of the Obama

administration documenting a

meeting in which President

Obama suggests

the government may want to

consider withholding

information from the

incoming Trump

administration about the

Russia

investigation.

Former FBI Director James 168
Comey testified to the 9%
Senate that the FBI couldn't

meaningfully corroborate the

Steele dossier, but used it

anyway in Foreign

Intelligence Surveillance

Court proceedings because

Mr. Steele had previously

provided "reliable"

information.

The State Department passed 164
information to the FBI that 8%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney

Blumenthal and

Cody Shearer, information

which was then used as part

of the FBI's secret

wiretapping warrant to

of these developments concerns you the most?

Page 123

21 Feb 2018
Table 105



surveil a Trump campaign

adviser.
Christopher Steele 121
indirectly compiled his %

dossier in a matter of
weeks, by phone, through
contacts of contacts in
Russia without wvalidating
his sources first hand.
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Weighted Base

Christopher Steele failed to
disclose his press briefings
to the FBI, or lied about
them, since the FBI assured
the FISA court that he was
not talking to the press.

Senators Chuck Grassley and
Lindsey Graham released a
separate Senate memo that
alleges that the FBI and the
Justice Department relied
significantly on the Steele
Dossier without verifying it
to obtain secret

wiretapping warrants on a
Trump campaign advisor, and
that the dossier author may
have lied to

the FBI.

Christopher Steele and
Fusion GPS released the
findings of the dossier to
the press even though the
FBI had expressly told Mr.
Steele not to speak to
anybody outside the bureau
about the dossier.

Sigma

PROBE18 Which, if any,

Total
1934

83

o

61
3%

36
2%

1934
100%

of these developments concerns you the most?
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Table 105
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PROBE19 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the second most?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

The White House released a 347
Republican Congressional 18%
memo which alleges the FBI

and the Department of

Justice mishandled a secret

wiretapping

and surveillance application

on an American citizen and

former Trump campaign

adviser, by failing to

adequately disclose that the

research used in the warrant

against him was paid for by

the Hillary Clinton campaign

and the Democratic National

Committee.

The Steele Dossier, filled 294
with salacious and 15%
unverified Russia-related

allegations about Donald

Trump and other

members of his presidential

campaign, was based on the

hiring of former British spy

Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fusion GPS, a

sub-contractor for the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic National

Committee.

The State Department passed 230
information to the FBI that 12%
was sourced by two



longstanding Clinton
political operatives, Sidney
Blumenthal and

Cody Shearer, information
which was then used as part
of the FBI's secret
wiretapping warrant to
surveil a Trump campaign
adviser.
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PROBE19 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the second most?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1934

Senators Chuck Grassley and 198
Lindsey Graham have 10%
requested an explanation

from former national

security advisor Susan Rice

for an

email she sent herself on

the last day of the Obama

administration documenting a

meeting in which President

Obama suggests

the government may want to

consider withholding

information from the

incoming Trump

administration about the

Russia

investigation.

Christopher Steele 181
indirectly compiled his 9%
dossier in a matter of

weeks, by phone, through

contacts of contacts in

Russia without validating

his sources first hand.

The White House denied the 179
request to release a %
separate memo by

Congressional Democrats that

aims

to address what information

beyond that collected by Mr.

Steele was used in the

warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign

adviser, sending it back for

revisions due to

national-security concerns.



Former FBI Director James 163
Comey testified to the %
Senate that the FBI couldn't

meaningfully corroborate the

Steele dossier, but used it

anyway in Foreign

Intelligence Surveillance

Court proceedings because

Mr. Steele had previously

provided "reliable"

information.
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PROBE19 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the second most?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1934

Senators Chuck Grassley and 162
Lindsey Graham released a %
separate Senate memo that

alleges that the FBI and the

Justice Department relied

significantly on the Steele

Dossier without verifying it

to obtain secret

wiretapping warrants on a

Trump campaign advisor, and

that the dossier author may

have lied to

the FBI.

Christopher Steele failed to 95
disclose his press briefings 5%
to the FBI, or lied about

them, since the FBI assured

the FISA court that he was

not talking to the press.

Christopher Steele and 85
Fusion GPS released the 4%
findings of the dossier to

the press even though the

FBI had expressly told Mr.

Steele not to speak to

anybody outside the bureau

about the dossier.

Sigma 1934
100%
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PROBE20 Should the FBI have vetted the content of the Steele Dossier first before submitting it in its application to wiretap a
member of the Trump presidential campaign before the Foreign Intelligence Surveillance (FISA) court?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 1553
80%

No 381
20%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 108
PROBE21 Should the FBI and the Department of Justice release all materials submitted to the FISA court or should it
limit the release of these materials due to concerns over revealing sources and methods?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190
Release all materials 1146
59%

Limit the release of 788
materials 41%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 109
PROBE22 Do you think that secret surveillance of Trump campaign officials was an abuse of power
or was it an appropriate action for the FBI to take?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190
Abuse of power 923
48%

Appropriate action 1011
52%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 110
QBELIEVE2 After reading information in the previous questions, who do you believe most when it comes to the ongoing Russia investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
President Trump 600
31%

Congress 223
12%

FBI and the Justice 1111
Department 57%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 111
PROBE23 Should Congressional Democrats try to force a vote on the House floor that would override the White House objections to
release their memo or should they redraft the memo to remove classified materials?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Force a vote to release the 1003
memo 52%
Remove classified materials 931
before releasing the memo 48%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 112
PROBE24 Should Congressional Republicans support Democrats if the Democrats decide to force a
House of Representatives vote to release their memo?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 1373
71%

No 561
29%

Sigma 1934

100%
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PROBE25 If Republicans do not support Democrats to release their memo on the Russia probe, should the Democrats put the memo into
the congressional record to make it public, even if it contains classified information?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 1091
56%

No 843
44%

Sigma 1934

100%
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BGT1 Congressional leaders recently passed a bi-partisan budget bill increasing government spending by $300bn over
the next two years primarily in the areas of defense, disaster relief, and infrastructure, with
smaller increases to domestic spending. Do you agree or disagree with this budget bill?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Agree 1235
64%

Disagree 699
36%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 115

BGT2 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

$4 billion allocated over
two years to rebuild and
improve veterans' hospitals
and clinics.

Directs almost $90 billion
to help states affected by
hurricanes and wildfires
last year, including $23.5
billion into Federal
Emergency Management
Agency's disaster-relief
fund for recovery, repairs
and future mitigation of
disasters.

$20 billion allocated over
two years for infrastructure
improvements including rural
broadband, roads and
highways, and drinking
water.

Lengthening the
reauthorization of the
Children's Health Insurance
Program to 10 years from
six.

$2 billion allocated over

next two years.

Total

1934

1934

1190

1730
89%

1684
87%

1680
87%

1595
82%

1589

Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support



two years for National 82%
Institutes of Health

research.
The disaster aid in the bill 1540
includes $28 billion in 80%

community development block
grants for housing and
infrastructure repairs. Of
that, $2 billion is
specifically for

Puerto Rico and the U.S.
Virgin Islands' electrical
grids.
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Table 115

BGT2 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

Base: All Respondents

Boosting funding for
community health centers for
two years.

Includes tax breaks for
people and businesses
affected by the wildfires in
California.

$6 billion allocated over
two years to fight the
opioid epidemic and for
mental-health issues.

$4 billion for programs to
make college more affordable
and help people graduate.

Sets up joint committees to
hash out some thorny
problems, including
multiemployer pension
problems and changes to the
congressional budget
process.

Resolves a couple of left-
over issues that were
dropped from the tax law
signed in December. It would
exempt colleges that don't
charge tuition from a new
tax on private

colleges' endowment income.

Increasing domestic spending

next two years.

Total

1532
79%

1525
79%

1518
78%

1467
76%

1411
73%

1369
71%

1252

Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support



by $63 billion this fiscal
year and $68 billion the
following year.

65
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Table 115

BGT2 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

Base: All Respondents

Revives a handful of tax
breaks that had expired at
the end of 2016 for one
year. These include the
ability for taxpayers to
deduct private mortgage
insurance, claim faster
depreciation for
thoroughbred horses and
motorsports complexes, get a
tax credit for maintaining
short-line railroads and get
benefits for some renewable-
energy and energy-efficiency
investments.

Increasing military spending
by $80 billion in this
fiscal year and $85 billion
in fiscal year 2019, plus
$140 billion over two years
for an emergency war fund.

Suspends the debt ceiling
through March 1, 2019.

next two years.

Total

1247
64%

1214
63%

1200
62%

Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support
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Table 116

BGT2 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Suspends the debt ceiling
through March 1, 2019.

Increasing military spending
by $80 billion in this
fiscal year and $85 billion
in fiscal year 2019, plus
$140 billion over two years
for an emergency war fund.

Revives a handful of tax
breaks that had expired at
the end of 2016 for one
year. These include the
ability for taxpayers to
deduct private mortgage
insurance, claim faster
depreciation for
thoroughbred horses and
motorsports complexes, get a
tax credit for maintaining
short-line railroads and get
benefits for some renewable-
energy and energy-efficiency
investments.

Increasing domestic spending
by $63 billion this fiscal
year and $68 billion the
following year.

next two years.

Total

1934

1934

1190

734
38%

720
37%

687
36%

682
35%

Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose



Resolves a couple of left-
over issues that were
dropped from the tax law
signed in December. It would
exempt colleges that don't
charge tuition from a new
tax on private

colleges' endowment income.

565
29%
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Table 116

BGT2 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

Base: All Respondents

Sets up joint committees to
hash out some thorny
problems, including
multiemployer pension
problems and changes to the
congressional budget
process.

$4 billion for programs to
make college more affordable
and help people graduate.

$6 billion allocated over
two years to fight the
opioid epidemic and for
mental-health issues.

Includes tax breaks for
people and businesses
affected by the wildfires in
California.

Boosting funding for
community health centers for
two years.

The disaster aid in the bill
includes $28 billion in
community development block
grants for housing and
infrastructure repairs. Of
that, $2 billion is
specifically for

Puerto Rico and the U.S.
Virgin Islands' electrical
grids.

next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Total

523
27%

467
24%

416
22%

409
21%

402
21%

394
20%



$2 billion allocated over 345

two years for National 18%
Institutes of Health

research.

Lengthening the 339
reauthorization of the 18%

Children's Health Insurance
Program to 10 years from
six.
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Table 116

BGT2 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

Base: All Respondents

$20 billion allocated over
two years for infrastructure
improvements including rural
broadband, roads and
highways, and drinking
water.

Directs almost $90 billion
to help states affected by
hurricanes and wildfires
last year, including $23.5
billion into Federal
Emergency Management
Agency's disaster-relief
fund for recovery, repairs
and future mitigation of
disasters.

$4 billion allocated over
two years to rebuild and
improve veterans' hospitals
and clinics.

next two years.

Total

254
13%

250
13%

204
11%

Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
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BGT2 1 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Increasing military spending by $80 billion in this fiscal year and $85 billion in fiscal year 2019, plus $140 billion over two years for an emergency
war fund.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1214
(Net) 63%
Strongly support 544
28%

Somewhat support 669
35%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 720
(Net) 37%
Somewhat oppose 471
24%

Strongly oppose 249
13%

Sigma 1934

100%
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BGT2 2 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Increasing domestic spending by $63 billion this fiscal year and $68 billion the following year.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1252
(Net) 65%
Strongly support 357
18%

Somewhat support 895
46%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 682
(Net) 35%
Somewhat oppose 556
29%

Strongly oppose 126
7%

Sigma 1934

100%
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BGT2 3 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

$6 billion allocated over two years to fight the opioid epidemic and for mental-health issues.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1518
(Net) 78%
Strongly support 678
35%

Somewhat support 840
43%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 416
(Net) 22%
Somewhat oppose 336
17%

Strongly oppose 80
4%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 120
BGT2 4 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

$4 billion allocated over two years to rebuild and improve veterans' hospitals and clinics.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Strongly/Somewhat Support 1730
(Net) 89%

Strongly support 1004
52%

Somewhat support 725
38%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 204
(Net) 11%

Somewhat oppose 154
8%

Strongly oppose 51
3%

Sigma 1934

100%
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BGT2 5 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

$2 billion allocated over two years for National Institutes of Health research.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1589
(Net) 82%
Strongly support 638
33%

Somewhat support 950
49%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 345
(Net) 18%
Somewhat oppose 292
15%

Strongly oppose 53
3%

Sigma 1934

100%
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BGT2 6 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

$20 billion allocated over two years for infrastructure improvements including rural broadband, roads and highways, and drinking water.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1680
(Net) 87%
Strongly support 844
44%

Somewhat support 836
43%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 254
(Net) 13%
Somewhat oppose 205
11%

Strongly oppose 49
3%

Sigma 1934

100%
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BGT2 7 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

$4 billion for programs to make college more affordable and help people graduate.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1467
(Net) 76%
Strongly support 724
37%

Somewhat support 743
38%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 467
(Net) 24%
Somewhat oppose 356
18%

Strongly oppose 112
6%

Sigma 1934

100%
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BGT2 8 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Boosting funding for community health centers for two years.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1532
(Net) 79%
Strongly support 606
31%

Somewhat support 926
48%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 402
(Net) 21%
Somewhat oppose 330
17%

Strongly oppose 71
4%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 125
BGT2 9 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Lengthening the reauthorization of the Children's Health Insurance Program to 10 years from six.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1595
(Net) 82%
Strongly support 732
38%

Somewhat support 863
45%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 339
(Net) 18%
Somewhat oppose 260
13%

Strongly oppose 79
4%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 126
BGT2 10 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Revives a handful of tax breaks that had expired at the end of 2016 for one year. These include the ability for taxpayers to deduct private mortgage
insurance, claim faster depreciation for

thoroughbred horses and motorsports complexes, get a tax credit for maintaining short-line railroads and get benefits for some renewable-energy and
energy-efficiency investments.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1247
(Net) 64%
Strongly support 438
23%

Somewhat support 809
42%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 687
(Net) 36%
Somewhat oppose 505
26%

Strongly oppose 181
9%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 127
BGT2 11 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Includes tax breaks for people and businesses affected by the wildfires in California.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1525
(Net) 79%
Strongly support 538
28%

Somewhat support 987
51%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 409
(Net) 21%
Somewhat oppose 313
16%

Strongly oppose 96
5%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 128
BGT2 12 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Resolves a couple of left-over issues that were dropped from the tax law signed in December. It would exempt colleges that don't charge tuition from a

new tax on private
colleges' endowment income.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1369
(Net) 71%
Strongly support 399
21%

Somewhat support 970
50%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 565
(Net) 29%
Somewhat oppose 465
24%

Strongly oppose 101
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 129
BGT2 13 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Suspends the debt ceiling through March 1, 2019.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1200
(Net) 62%
Strongly support 379
20%

Somewhat support 821
42%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 734
(Net) 38%
Somewhat oppose 546
28%

Strongly oppose 188
10%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 130
BGT2 14 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Directs almost $90 billion to help states affected by hurricanes and wildfires last year, including $23.5 billion into Federal Emergency Management

Agency's disaster-relief fund
for recovery, repairs and future mitigation of disasters.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1684
(Net) 87%
Strongly support 768
40%

Somewhat support 916
47%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 250
(Net) 13%
Somewhat oppose 207
11%

Strongly oppose 43
Sigma 1934

100%



Page 156
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16-19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 131
BGT2 15 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

The disaster aid in the bill includes $28 billion in community development block grants for housing and infrastructure repairs. Of that, $2 billion is

specifically for Puerto Rico
and the U.S. Virgin Islands' electrical grids.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1540
(Net) 80%
Strongly support 627
32%

Somewhat support 913
47%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 394
(Net) 20%
Somewhat oppose 297
15%

Strongly oppose 96
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 132
BGT2 16 The bi-partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Sets up joint committees to hash out some thorny problems, including multiemployer pension problems and changes to the congressional budget process.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1411
(Net) 73%
Strongly support 405
21%

Somewhat support 1006
52%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 523
(Net) 27%
Somewhat oppose 439
23%

Strongly oppose 84
4%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 133
BGT3 The White House sent to Congress its budget proposal for fiscal year 2019 this week, requesting a $300 billion increase in spending, and calling
for cuts to domestic and health-care programs like Medicare and Medicaid and more spending for the military
and on border security. Do you approve or disapprove of this budget proposal?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Approve 683
35%

Disapprove 1251
65%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 134
BGT4 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Allocates $85.5 billion on 1633
veterans' medical care, a 9% 84%
increase over the current
year budget
Calls $200 billion in 1447
federal funds on 75%
infrastructure over 10
years, mostly in the form of
new, competitive grants
designed to encourage states
and cities to raise their
own money for improving
rails, airports, highways
and water systems
Expands federal loan 1419
programs for infrastructure 73%
projects and streamlines the
permitting process for
infrastructure projects
Allocates nearly $17 billion 1315
to help combat the opioid 68%
epidemic
Proposes $782 million to 1175
hire an additional 2,750 61%

border-patrol and
immigration-enforcement
officers



Calls for cutting $236 1144
billion over a decade from 59%
changes it says would

eliminate wasteful spending

in the Medicare program and

overhaul drug-pricing

policies
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Table 134
BGT4 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Total
Gives $686 billion in funds 1101
to the Defense Department, a 57%
17% increase over the
current year budget
Allocates an extra $23 1100
billion for spending on 57%
border security and
immigration enforcement
Projects the government will 1094
collect less federal revenue 57%
over the next decade than it
forecast last year, a result
of the tax cut enacted in
December
Calls for a new effort to 1062
eliminate the Affordable 55%
Care Act which it says would
reduce spending by $675
billion over a decade
Cuts $263 billion from 1060
welfare spending 55%
Cuts $203 billion from 1015
changes to federal student 53%
loan programs over a decade
Calls for $18 billion 925
allocated over fiscal 2018 48%

and 2019 to build a wall
along the Mexican border



Calls for $2.7 billion to 851
pay for the detention of an 44%
average 52,000 undocumented

immigrants a day at centers

run by Immigration and

Customs Enforcement

Widens the federal budget 696
deficit to $984 billion in 36%
the next fiscal year, nearly

double what was estimated in

last year's budget
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Table 135
BGT4 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Widens the federal budget 1238
deficit to $984 billion in 64%
the next fiscal year, nearly
double what was estimated in
last year's budget
Calls for $2.7 billion to 1083
pay for the detention of an 56%
average 52,000 undocumented
immigrants a day at centers
run by Immigration and
Customs Enforcement
Calls for $18 billion 1009
allocated over fiscal 2018 52%
and 2019 to build a wall
along the Mexican border
Cuts $203 billion from 919
changes to federal student 47%
loan programs over a decade
Cuts $263 billion from 874
welfare spending 45%
Calls for a new effort to 872
eliminate the Affordable 45%

Care Act which it says would
reduce spending by $675



billion over a decade

Projects the government will
collect less federal revenue
over the next decade than it
forecast last year, a result
of the tax cut enacted in
December

840
43%
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Table 135
BGT4 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Allocates an extra $23 834
billion for spending on 43%
border security and
immigration enforcement
Gives $686 billion in funds 833
to the Defense Department, a 43%
17% increase over the
current year budget
Calls for cutting $236 790
billion over a decade from 41%
changes it says would
eliminate wasteful spending
in the Medicare program and
overhaul drug-pricing
policies
Proposes $782 million to 759
hire an additional 2,750 39%
border-patrol and
immigration-enforcement
officers
Allocates nearly $17 billion 619
to help combat the opioid 32%
epidemic
Expands federal loan 515
programs for infrastructure 27%
projects and streamlines the
permitting process for
infrastructure projects
Calls $200 billion in 487

federal funds on 25%



infrastructure over 10
years, mostly in the form of
new, competitive grants
designed to encourage states
and cities to raise their
own money for improving
rails, airports, highways
and water systems

Allocates $85.5 billion on
veterans' medical care, a 9%
increase over the current
year budget

301
16%
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Table 136
BGT4 1 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Gives $686 billion in funds to the Defense Department, a 17% increase over the current year budget

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1101
(Net) 57%
Strongly support 456
24%

Somewhat support 645
33%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 833
(Net) 43%
Somewhat oppose 496
26%

Strongly oppose 338
17%

Sigma 1934

100%



Page 164
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16-19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 137
BGT4 2 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Allocates an extra $23 billion for spending on border security and immigration enforcement

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1100
(Net) 57%
Strongly support 464
24%

Somewhat support 636
33%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 834
(Net) 43%
Somewhat oppose 477
25%

Strongly oppose 356
18%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 138
BGT4 3 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Allocates $85.5 billion on veterans' medical care, a 9% increase over the current year budget

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Strongly/Somewhat Support 1633
(Net) 84%

Strongly support 785
41%

Somewhat support 848
44%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 301
(Net) 16%

Somewhat oppose 231
12%

Strongly oppose 70
4%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 139
BGT4 4 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Allocates nearly $17 billion to help combat the opioid epidemic

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1315
(Net) 68%
Strongly support 465
24%

Somewhat support 850
44%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 619
(Net) 32%
Somewhat oppose 459
24%

Strongly oppose 161
8%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 140
BGT4 5 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Calls $200 billion in federal funds on infrastructure over 10 years, mostly in the form of new, competitive grants designed to encourage states and

cities to
raise their own money for improving rails, airports, highways and water systems

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1447
(Net) 75%
Strongly support 491
25%

Somewhat support 956
49%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 487
(Net) 25%
Somewhat oppose 348
18%

Strongly oppose 139
7%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 141
BGT4 6 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Widens the federal budget deficit to $984 billion in the next fiscal year, nearly double what was estimated in last year's budget

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 696
(Net) 36%
Strongly support 156
Somewhat support 540
28%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 1238
(Net) 64%
Somewhat oppose 752
39%

Strongly oppose 486
25%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 142
BGT4 7 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Projects the government will collect less federal revenue over the next decade than it forecast last year, a result of the tax cut enacted in December

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1094
(Net) 57%
Strongly support 307
16%

Somewhat support 787
41%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 840
(Net) 43%
Somewhat oppose 544
28%

Strongly oppose 296
15%

Sigma 1934

100%



Page 170
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16-19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 143
BGT4 8 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Expands federal loan programs for infrastructure projects and streamlines the permitting process for infrastructure projects

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1419
(Net) 73%
Strongly support 469
24%

Somewhat support 950
49%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 515
(Net) 27%
Somewhat oppose 414
21%

Strongly oppose 101
5%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 144
BGT4 9 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Calls for a new effort to eliminate the Affordable Care Act which it says would reduce spending by $675 billion over a decade

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1062
(Net) 55%
Strongly support 513
27%

Somewhat support 549
28%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 872
(Net) 45%
Somewhat oppose 384
20%

Strongly oppose 487
25%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 145
BGT4 10 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Calls for cutting $236 billion over a decade from changes it says would eliminate wasteful spending in the Medicare program and overhaul drug-pricing
policies

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1144
(Net) 59%
Strongly support 454
23%

Somewhat support 690
36%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 790
(Net) 41%
Somewhat oppose 446
23%

Strongly oppose 344
18%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 146
BGT4 11 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Cuts $263 billion from welfare spending

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1060
(Net) 55%
Strongly support 475
25%

Somewhat support 585
30%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 874
(Net) 45%
Somewhat oppose 466
24%

Strongly oppose 408
21%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 147
BGT4 12 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Cuts $203 billion from changes to federal student loan programs over a decade

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1015
(Net) 53%
Strongly support 343
18%

Somewhat support 672
35%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 919
(Net) 47%
Somewhat oppose 562
29%

Strongly oppose 357
18%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 148
BGT4 13 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Calls for $2.7 billion to pay for the detention of an average 52,000 undocumented immigrants a day at centers run by Immigration and Customs
Enforcement

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 851
(Net) 44%
Strongly support 290
15%

Somewhat support 561
29%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 1083
(Net) 56%
Somewhat oppose 636
33%

Strongly oppose 446
23%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 149
BGT4 14 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Proposes $782 million to hire an additional 2,750 border-patrol and immigration-enforcement officers

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1175
(Net) 61%
Strongly support 449
23%

Somewhat support 726
38%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 759
(Net) 39%
Somewhat oppose 475
25%

Strongly oppose 284
15%

Sigma 1934

100%
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BGT4_15 Do you

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base
Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

21 Feb 2018
Table 150
support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Calls for $18 billion allocated over fiscal 2018 and 2019 to build a wall along the Mexican border

Total

1934
1934
1190
925
48%

441
23%

484
25%

1009
52%

309
16%

700
36%

1934
100%
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Table 151
BGT5 Do you support or oppose the White House's proposed 2019 budget?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Support 919
48%

Oppose 1015
52%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 152
DOMAB1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the "Me Too" movement?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Favorable 1058
55%

Unfavorable 876
45%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 153
DOMAB2 Do you think we have adequate or inadequate due process when dealing with allegations of sexual harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190
Adequate 713
37%

Inadequate 1221
63%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 154
DOMAB3 Do you think people accused of sexual harassment should get the same legal protections
as people accused of other crimes, or should they have more or less protections?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Same 1497
77%

Less 239
12%

More 198
10%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 155
DOMAB4 Do you think we need tougher new legislation on violence against women or is existing legislation adequate to protect against it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Need tougher new legislation 1158
60%

Existing legislation is 776
adequate 40%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 156

DOMABS5 Do you think White House Chief of Staff John Kelly acted appropriately or did he mishandle the White House reaction to the Rob Porter scandal,
the Presidential aide who resigned after his former wife publicly accused him of domestic abuse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Acted appropriately 429
22%

Mishandled the reaction 719
37%

Unsure / Don't know enough 786
about the scandal 41%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 157
DOMAB6 Do you think President Trump should keep John Kelly in place as White House Chief of Staff or should he replace him?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Keep John Kelly in place 960
50%

Replace him 974
50%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 158
DOMAB7 Do you think President Trump needs to do and say more on violence against women?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Yes 1312
68%

No 622
32%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 159
MED1 Which of the following are your go-to sources for the latest news? Pick your top three sources.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Fox News 573
30%

Local News Channel 500
26%

CNN 500
26%

NBC News 403
21%

ABC News 385
20%

CBS News 343
18%

The New York Times 199
10%

MSNBC 182
9%

USA Today 160
8%

The Washington Post 156
The Wall Street Journal 130
7%

NPR 125

3

°



BBC

PBS

BuzzFeed

Drudge Report

The Daily Show

123

)
°

107
6%

69

[

]

60
3%

56

)
]
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Table 159
MED1 Which of the following are your go-to sources for the latest news? Pick your top three sources.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1934
Breitbart News 44
2%

The Economist 42
Bloomberg 38
The Colbert Report 33
2%

Mother Jones 24
Daily Kos 19
Slate 8
*

Other 173
9%

None of these 145
8%

Sigma 4597

238%
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Table 160
MED2 In your opinion, was the coverage of North Korea's participation at the Winter Olympics by American
media too soft, too harsh, or about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Too soft 416
21%

Too harsh 107
About right 1412
73%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 161
MED3 Do you think the media is adequately or inadequately covering developments of potential FBI bias into the investigations of Hillary
Clinton's State Department emails and Donald Trump's presidential campaign?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Adequately covering 955
49%

Inadequately covering 979
51%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 162
A10 Do you think the mainstream media is treating President Trump fairly or unfairly?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Fairly 1053
54%

Unfairly 881
46%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 163
All Do you think President Trump has treated the mainstream media fairly or unfairly?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Fairly 802
41%

Unfairly 1132
59%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 164
NC1l To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
There is a lot of fake news 1675
on social media. 87%
Sometimes it is hard to know 1631
what news to believe online. 84%
There is a lot of fake news 1308
in the mainstream media. 68%
Many of my friends 970
accidentally post fake news 50%
or false information on
social media.
Many of my friends 618
intentionally post fake news 32%

or false information on
social media.
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Table 165
NC1l To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Many of my friends 1316
intentionally post fake news 68%
or false information on
social media.
Many of my friends 964
accidentally post fake news 50%
or false information on
social media.
There is a lot of fake news 626
in the mainstream media. 32%
Sometimes it is hard to know 303
what news to believe online. 16%
There is a lot of fake news 259

on social media. 13%
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Table 166
NC1l 1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

There is a lot of fake news on social media.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1675
(Net) 87%
Strongly agree 1052
54%

Somewhat agree 622
32%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 259
(Net) 13%
Somewhat disagree 157
8%

Strongly disagree 103
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 167
NC1l 2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

There is a lot of fake news in the mainstream media.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1308
(Net) 68%
Strongly agree 692
36%

Somewhat agree 615
32%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 626
(Net) 32%
Somewhat disagree 375
19%

Strongly disagree 251
13%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 168
NC1l 3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Many of my friends accidentally post fake news or false information on social media.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 970
(Net) 50%
Strongly agree 296
15%

Somewhat agree 675
35%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 964
(Net) 50%
Somewhat disagree 432
22%

Strongly disagree 532
28%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 169
NC1l 4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Many of my friends intentionally post fake news or false information on social media.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 618
(Net) 32%
Strongly agree 200
10%

Somewhat agree 418
22%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 1316
(Net) 68%
Somewhat disagree 511
26%

Strongly disagree 806
42%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 170
NC1l 5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Sometimes it is hard to know what news to believe online.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1631
(Net) 84%
Strongly agree 831
43%

Somewhat agree 800
41%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 303
(Net) 16%
Somewhat disagree 197
10%

Strongly disagree 105
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 171
GUNS1 Do you think school shootings are caused more by lack of gun control or lack of attention to mental health issues?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Lack of gun control 825
43%

Lack of mental health issues 1109
57%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 172
GUNS2 Which of the following do you think would do the most to curb school shootings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Banning assault rifles 697
36%

Enhancing school security 618
32%

Increasing commitment to 620
mental health issues 32%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 173
GUNS3 Do you think that murder by gun in America in the last five years has gone up, gone down, or stayed the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Gone up 1258
65%

Gone down 229
12%

Stayed the same 448
23%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 174
GUNS4 Do you think semi-automatic weapons (e.g., AR-15) should be banned for purchase or should adults
who pass background checks be allowed to buy them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Banned for purchase 1176
61%
Adults who pass background 758
checks should be allowed to 39%
buy them
Sigma 1934

100%
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Fielding Period: February 16-19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

White

Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other

Sigma

Total

1934

1934

1190

1280

66%

228
12%

263
14%

89

I3

75
4%

1934
100%

QRACE What is your race?

Page 203

21 Feb 2018
Table 175
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Table 176
0398 1 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed full time for pay with an organization or company?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 860
44%

No 1074
56%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 177
0398 2 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed part time for pay with an organization or company?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 365
19%

No 1569
81%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 178
0398 3 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you self-employed full time?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 177
No 1757
91%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 179
0398 4 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you self-employed part time?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 193
10%

No 1741
90%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 180
Q402 Which of the following best describes your current situation?

Base: Not At All Employed

Total

Unweighted Base 866
Weighted Base 687
Effective Base 547
Looking for work 108
16%

Not looking for work 429
62%

Unable to work due to a 151
disability or illness 22%
Sigma 687

100%
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Table 181
Q404 Do any of the following describe you? Please select all that apply.

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Retired and collecting 490
retirement benefits/pension 25%
A stay-at-home spouse or 190
partner 10%
A student 139
None of these 1131
58%

Sigma 1949

101%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16-19,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed full time

Not employed, but looking

for work

Not employed and not looking
for work

Not employed, unable to work
due to a disability or

illness

Retired

Student

Stay-at-home spouse or

partner

Self-employed part time

Sigma

Total

1934

1934

1190

946
49%

491
25%

177

>3
]

108

I3

429
22%

151
8%

490
25%

139

[
]

190
10%

193
10%

3313
171%

Q406 What is your employment status?
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Table 183
Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Base: 18 Years 0ld Or Older And (Single Employment Item Selected And More Than 1 Valid Code From Q406)

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Employed full time 807
42%
Employed part time 204
11%
Self-employed full time 86
Not employed, but looking 93
for work %
Not employed and not looking 16
for work 13
Not employed, unable to work 101
due to a disability or 5%
illness
Retired 410
21%
Student 57
Stay-at-home spouse or 83
partner 4%
Self-employed part time 78
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 184
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 878
Weighted Base 1011
Effective Base 570
Public sector 392
39%

Private sector 425
42%

Not-for-profit 87
Other 44
Don't know 63
6%

Sigma 1011

100%
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Fielding Period: February 16-19,
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members

of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

Total

1934

1934

1190

191
10%

114
6%

25

I3

1542
80%

62

>3
]

1934
100%

D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Page 213

21 Feb 2018

Table 185
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Table 186
Q02146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Less than high school 36
Completed some high school 122
6%
High school graduate or 286
equivalent (e.g., GED) 15%
Job-specific training 90
programs after high school %
Completed some college, but 492
no degree 25%
Associate's degree 238
12%
College graduate (e.g., 309
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 16%
Completed some graduate 60
school, but no degree 3%
Completed graduate school 301
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 16%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 187
Q02135 What is your marital status?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Married or civil union 963
50%

Single, never married 513
27%

Divorced 241
12%

Separated 34

Widowed/Widower 92
5%

Living with partner 90
5%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 188
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
None 1145
59%

One 390
20%

Two 253
13%

Three 110
Four or more 35
2%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 189
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Strong/Lean Liberal (Net) 499
26%

Strong liberal 252
13%

Lean liberal 246
13%

Moderate 812
42%

Strong/Lean Conservative 623
(Net) 32%
Lean conservative 312
16%

Strong conservative 311
16%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 190
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Fiscally conservative 961
50%

Fiscally liberal 344
18%

Do not lean one way or the 629
other 33%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 191
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Socially conservative 766
40%

Socially liberal 620
32%

Do not lean one way or the 549
other 28%
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 192
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in this year's presidential election on November
8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 1666
86%

No 268
14%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 193
S4 Confidentially and for statistical purposes only which candidate did you vote for in the presidential election on Nov. 8, 20167

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1666
Weighted Base 1666
Effective Base 1036
Hillary Clinton 731
44%

Donald Trump 687
41%

Gary Johnson 74
Jill Stein 39
Other 65
4%

Prefer not to answer 70
4%

Sigma 1666

100%
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Table 194
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1666
Weighted Base 1666
Effective Base 1036
Their stand on the issues 1454
87%

Likeability 212
13%

Sigma 1666

100%
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Table 195
D10 Are you registered to vote at your present address?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 1757
91%

No 119
6%

Not Sure 58
Sigma 1934

100%
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Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Evangelical Protestant

Non-Evangelical Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist

Atheist/Agnostic

Other

Sigma

Total

1934

1934

1190

247
13%

190
10%

480
25%

30

>3
]

403
21%

53
3%

11
1%

*

33
2%

234
12%

248
13%

1934
100%

D11 What is your religion?
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Table 197
D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Daily 49
Weekly 477
25%

A few times per month 192
10%

Once a month 208
11%

Almost never 1008
52%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 198
D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Very/Somewhat Important 1327
(Net) 69%
Very important 742
38%

Somewhat important 585
30%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 607
(Net) 31%
Somewhat unimportant 235
12%

Very unimportant 372
19%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 199
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934

Effective Base 1190

Yes 664
34%

No 1270
66%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 200
Q02145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
A house that I/we own 1161
60%

An apartment or condominium 107
that I/we own 6%
Another type of home that I/ 44
we own 2%
A house that I/we rent or 2717
lease 14%
An apartment or condominium 293
that I/we rent or lease 15%
Another type of home that I/ 33
we rent or lease %
None of these 19
Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 201
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Urban 520
27%

Suburban 1004
52%

Rural 409
21%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 202
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 1926
100%

No 8
*

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 203
HO1 Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes 1754
91%

No 180
9%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Base: Has Health Insurance

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Effective Base
Through my work or my
spouse's work

Through a union, guild, or
organization

Through a government program
(e.g. Medicare, Medicaid,

Obamacare, state program)

I purchased my own

Sigma

Total

1770

1754

1095

876

50%

31
2%

696

40%

151

1754
100%

HO2 How did you acquire your health insurance?
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Table 205
D19 Have any members of your household signed up for health insurance through Healthcare.gov and the Affordable Care Act?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Yes, I have 253
13%

Another member of my 95
household has 5%
Multiple people in my 37
household have %
No one in my household has 1467
76%

Decline to state 81
4%

Sigma 1934

100%
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Table 206
02157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Less than $15,000 151
$15,000 to $24,999 158
8%

$25,000 to $34,999 167
9%

$35,000 to $49,999 231
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 337
17%

$75,000 to $99,999 243
13%

$100,000 to $124,999 235
12%

$125,000 to $149,999 125
6%

$150,000 to $199,999 113
6%

$200,000 to $249,999 41
$250,000 or more 44
2%

Decline to answer 89

3

°



Sigma 1934
100%
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Table 207
CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Verizon 512
26%

AT&T 491
25%

T-Mobile 211
11%

Sprint 154
MetroPCS 118
6%

TracFone 75
4%

Consumer Cellular 59
3%

Boost Mobile 52
3%

Cricket 50
3%

Straight Talk 46
US Cellular 28
1%

Virgin Mobile 24

3

°



Netl0

Walmart FamilyMobile

Other

None of the above

Sigma

46

[

]

49
3%

1934
100%
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Fielding Period: February 16-19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 208
CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1934
Weighted Base 1934
Effective Base 1190
Comcast 410
21%

AT&T 379
20%

Time Warner Cable 266
14%

Verizon 1ol
Charter 98
5%

CenturyLink 93
5%

Cox Cable Communications 74
4%

Frontier 44
2%

Cablevision 40
2%

Bright House 32
Suddenlink 16

1%

Mediacom 15

3

°



Windstream

Cincinnati Bell

Other

None of the above

Sigma

12

)
°

177

[
]

114
6%

1934
100%



